TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM321655

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qualguard, Inc.		10/27/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MailPix, Inc.	
Street Address:	221 Main St.	
Internal Address:	Suite K	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92648	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3449287	WINKFLASH
Registration Number:	2922476	WINKFLASH;)
Registration Number:	3376588	SHARING LIFE'S IMAGES
Registration Number:	3376596	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498529878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949.852.8868

bcharles@ckdcounsel.com Email:

Bruce H. Charles **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1920 Main St. Address Line 2: **Suite 1070**

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce H. Charles
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce H. Charles/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014

Total Attachments: 9

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0890**

900305688



TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this day of October, 2014, by Qualguard, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor and for the benefit of Mailpix, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to purchase from the Seller and the Seller has agreed to sell to Buyer, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain assets, as more fully described in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2014, by and among Assignee and Assignor, which is incorporated by reference herein and made a part hereof (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS. Assignor, has adopted, owns and has been using the Marks described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks") in connection with the goods and/or services referenced in the Agreement and Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS. Assignor has registered the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, under the Serial Numbers as described on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements set forth herein and in the Agreement and of other valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor at the Closing (as defined in the Agreement), the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks along with (I) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and/or associated with the Marks, (ii) the registrations of and applications therefor, as applicable. (iii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon, (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or such associated goodwill and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Assignor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.

Qualguard, Inc.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name:

and Lucion To

Dated October 27 2014

e; Caracan

Exhibit A

[See attached Trademark Search Results]

RECORDED: 10/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0893